Dear Sir/Mam, 

This is with reference to our application filed with BSE Limited for seeking In-Principle Approval under 
Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for 
the proposed issue and allotment of 28,60,412 (Twenty-Eight Lacs Sixty Thousand Four Hundred and 
Twelve) Equity Shares having face value of Re. 1/- each on a preferential basis to the Non-Promoter, 
Public Category. 

In this regard, we wish to respectfully inform you that the Company has filed the withdrawn 
application. This decision follows the fact that the Special Resolution concerning the proposed